
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #6931 
TITLE: Generator Maintenance for 

President Street, Regional, and Water 
Treatment Plants 

COST: S40,000 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could not be met at the time this 
bid was released. 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for generator maintenance for the President Street, Regional, 
and Water Treatment Plants with W.W. Williams in the amount of $40,000. 
 
The original contract was for maintenance of generators at the City’s President Street, Regional, and Water Treatment 
Plants. The National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System permit requires each plant to have a back-up power 
source in the event of an emergency. Routine maintenance inspections on each system is crucial and ensures that the 
systems are always in a ready state.  
 
This modification is needed to add 37 generators to the contract. The Water Supply and Treatment Division will use 
this contract for to provide generator maintenance at wells throughout the City of Savannah. The original contract 
was approved by Council on June 6, 2019 in the amount of $200,462. The total amount of the contract to date, 
including this modification, is $240,462. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for Generator Maintenance for President Street, Regional, and 
Water Treatment Plants with W.W. Williams in the amount of $40,000. 
 

 


